NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION

Letter dated January 5, 2005

(Re: Request for New Jersey Motor Vehicle Division Driver Control Services
to suspend the driving privileges of Kenneth F. Irek)

> This page is for information only and is Not part of the attached document(s). It was created by Kenneth F. Irek for clarification and indexing.

NJDISBARRED.COM-Index (G)(7)

TRUSTEES

WILLIAM E. HINKES, CHAIR ROBERT J. DEL TUFO, VICE CHAIR Alan L. Williams, Treasurer Jean M. Ramatowski Alfred T. Giuliano Emmett e. Primas, Jr. Tina E. Bernstein

ASSISTANT TREASURER CHRISTINA P. HIGGINS

STREET ADDRESS: 25 West Market Street 5th Floor, North Wing Trenton, N.J. 08625

W JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION



RICHARD J. HUGHES JUSTICE COMPLEX P.O. BOX 961 TRENTON, N.J. 08625-0961

January 5, 2005

DIRECTOR & COUNSEL KENNETH J. BOSSONG

> SENIOR COUNSEL DANIEL R. HENDI WILLIAM J. THOMAS

BOARD SECRETARY RUBY D. COCHRAN

(609) 984-7179 Claims: (609) 292-8008 Billing (609) 292-8079 Fax: (609) 394-3637

State of New Jersey Motor Vehicle Division Driver Control Services P.O. Box 134 Trenton, NJ 08666-0134

Re: New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection v. Kenneth Irek - CPF-520 Driver's License Forfeiture

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that I am writing to you with regards to the above captioned matter. The Honorable F. Patrick McManimon signed an Order suspending the driving privileges of Kenneth F. Irek as a result of failing to appear at a hearing that was scheduled for November 5, 2004. Further, Judge McManimon issued a bench warrant for the arrest of the defendant. Please take the necessary steps to suspend the driving privileges of Kenneth F. Irek. If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Note that the Respondent lives in California, has a driver's license which has been issued from Florida and previously had a driver's license in New Jersey. Thank you.

ery truly yours. ANIEL R. HENDI

DRH:sjb Enclosure cc: Kenneth Irek

Reg & Cert Mail / RRR tO IREIL

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY COMPREHENSIVE ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (CEP)

NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex P. O. Box 961 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0961

Telephone: (609) 984-7179

Date: January 5, 2005

Case #: MER-L-005664-94

Court Code: __L-96

Re: DRIVER'S LICENSE FORFEITURE - N.J.S.A. 2C:46-2a(1)

The below named defendant owes an order of restitution entered in favor of or assigned to the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund. This individual has failed to comply with the terms imposed, resulting in the Comprehensive Enforcement Program's suspension of the defendant's driver's license or nonresident reciprocity driving privilege, or prohibition from obtaining a driver's license until the person has paid a total of **§5,000.00**.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF SUSPENSION: November 5, 2004

NAME:	Irek	Kenneth	F.	D/L: I7332 43100 10492 (NJ)
	Last	First	MI	DOB: 10/08/1949 SSN: 152-42-8426
				GENDER: Male EYE COLOR: Brown
ADDRES	S: 9800 E) Topanga Cyn Bl	vd #261	DATE OF OFFENSE: Nov. 5, 2004

ChatsworthCA91311CityStateZip

BE COMPLETED BY NJ LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION AFTER HEARING

() Does not have a license

State of New Jersey

P.O. Box 134

Motor Vehicle Division Driver Control Services

Trenton, NJ 08666-0134

(XX) Did not appear at the Hearing

License is currently revoked or suspended
 (X) Has an out of state driver's license as well
 D.L.# 1620506493680 (Florida)

DANIER R. HENDI, SENIOR COUNSEL Telephone # 609-984-7179

Encl. (1): CEP order

(4/98) AOC FORM CEP-42

	Superior Court of New Jersey	<u>AM</u>
and the second s	County of Mercer Civil Division	JUDGMENT AND
JUDE DEL PRECIFIÈ Promity Clork of Superior Const		CONSENT OR DE R CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT SUPERIOR COURT OF N.
NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION	Social Security # 100008-8426	RECEIVED AND FIL
VS	CPF-520	NOV 05 2004
Kenneth F. Irek	Docket/Indictment/Accusation #: MER-I	-0005664-94
Hearing Date: NOVEMBER 5, 2004	Judgment #: J-082161-95	UDE DEL PREORE
Service upon which this order is based: Certified Mail - Signed by		und for Client Protection for
Regular Mail - M Not Returned Returned T IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the Defenda	med Other	nd for Client Protection ("the Fund
he balance due of \$5,000.00 payable at \$	per effectiv	e
The Defendant shall keep the Fund informed divise the Fund of any change in Defendant's f Defendant is thirty (30) days in arrears with a Fund may use any and all available means to Financial Obligation Fulfilled.		
JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED this	day of 2004 on Docket	Number MER-L-0005664-94
s PAID AT HEARING.	□ A LUMP SUM PAYMENT OF \$	must be made by/
INCOME WITHHOLDING is ordered, and	l is binding on current and future income so	urces.
LIEN be entered against proceeds from any s	settlement.	
EMPLOYMENT SEARCH contact	cts to be made per	- N
Days/hours county jail under the auth Cost to Defendant: \$15.00 enrollment fee and \$2. incarceration (\$Condition of release	nority of the Labor Assistance Program or E 00 per day fee. Total fee: \$ Failu e). Start Date://	nforced Community Service Program. re to comply may result in mandatory
A OTHER Suspensie of	Drivery licens	
RELIST for return to Comprehensive Enfor	cement Proceedings on	
A BENCH WARRANT for the Defendant is appearance and failed to appear (service noted abo	hereby recommended/ordered. The Defendored. Defendant may be release from incarc	ant was properly noticed for court eration upon payment of \$ 500.0

۰.

I AND A	LL PROVISIONS OF THIS RECC	ENDATION/ORDER.	
Defendant:	•		
This order is being entered in default.	Kenneth F. Irek	—	
Witness :			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
So recommended to the Court by the Hearing Officer.		2	
Name: BEVERLY BROWN SCHORR, ESQ.	Signature en	Vou Mon Egare: 1/ 5-00	1
SO ORDERED by the Court:	I BEVERLY BROWNS	CHORR, ESQ.	
Name: F. PATRICK MC MANIMON, J.S.C.	Signature Atrue h	a Marine Date: 11 15/04	
	F. F	NIMON, J.S.C.	

PLEASE NOTIFY COURT OF DISABILITY ACCOMMODATION NEEDS

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Deliver item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Kevin S Print your name and address on the reverse C. Signature so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Agent х Address or on the front if space permits. D. Is delivery address different from item 1? □ Yes 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: D No mr. Kenneth Srek 9800 D Jopanga Cyn Blud #261 Chatsworth, CA 91311 3. Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandis Insured Mail C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) □ Yes 2. A 7002 2410 0003 3465 2245 0-01 PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952 U.S. Postal Service **CERTIFIED MAIL** RECEIPT Б 224 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery information visit our Б 7 m Postage \$ E000 **Certified Fee** Postmark Return Reciept Fee (Endorsement Required) Here 2410 Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 117104 Total Postage & Fees \$ 7002 Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. 9800 opanga Cyn #261 Blue City, State, ZIP+4 hatsubith CA 9131 PS Form 3800, June 2002 verse for Instructions